

A Finding Aid to the Temple B'nai Sholom (Huntsville, Ala.) Records

Manuscript Collection No. 329



Collection Summary

Title Temple B'nai Sholom (Huntsville, Ala.) Records

Dates 1876-1948 Collection Number MS-329

Repository The Jacob Rader Marcus Center of the American Jewish Archives

Creator Temple B'nai Sholom (Huntsville, Ala.)

Extent 0.4 linear feet (1 Hollinger box)

Language of the Material English

Administrative Information

Scope and Content Correspondence, bylaws, cashbooks, minutes, receipts, fiftieth anniversary book (1948), and other

materials relating to Reform Judaism, the Jewish community and the Hebrew Sunday School.

Terms of Access The collection is open for use; no restrictions apply.

Preferred Citation Footnotes and bibliographic references should refer to the Temple B'nai Sholom (Huntsville, Ala.) Records

and the American Jewish Archives. A suggestion for at least the first citation is as follows:

[Description], [Date], Box #, Folder #. MS-329. Temple B'nai Sholom (Huntsville, Ala.) Records. American

Jewish Archives, Cincinnati, Ohio.

Provenance Donor unknown.

Index Terms

Subjects Jewish religious schools / Jews -- Alabama -- Huntsville / Reform Judaism / Synagogues -- Alabama --

Huntsville

Corporate Names Temple B'nai Sholom (Huntsville, Ala.)

Media By-laws / Minutes

Series A. General, 1876-1948

Box and Folder Listing

Box 1. Folder 1. By-laws, 1898

Box 1. Folder 2. Cash book, 1876-1903

Box 1. Folder 3. Cash book, 1896-1900

Box 1. Folder 4. Correspondence regarding furnishing of temple, 1884-1904

Box 1. Folder 5. 50th Anniversary book, 1948

Box 1. Folder 6. Hebrew Sunday School records, undated

Box 1. Folder 7. Receipts, 1894-1904

Box 1. Folder 8. Miscellaneous, 1900-1907

Box 1. Folder 9. Minute book, 1876-1893